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WlCO

B
 維克企業始終乗承新概念五金的理念，以高質依産品爲

依托，不斷研發符合時代精神的新産品，爲客户提供個

性化的系統五金解决方案。

我們的冃標，是爲用户提供坡佳産品fia駿；美學和功能

性的結合是我們所關注所有項目的主題；我們所提供的

系列産品解决方案，不僅滿足用户對功能和安全性的要

求，更强調五金在家庭整將裝修中的裝飾和菇術性。

Wico Enterprise has been upholding the idea of new concept
hardware, developing new products that consist with the
spirit of every new age. We provide our clients with
personalized hardware systems that fit their own tastes and
meet their own needs.

Our goal is to provide our customers with the best product
experience. We integrated aesthetics into the design of our
products, so that they can fulfill the clients needs for
decoration and artistic quality while keep them safe.

我們不僅僅是生産和销碍商品的公司，我們正在努力成

長爲令每一位顧客其正滿意的顧問和合作伙伴；爲保證

頭客的健康，些富顧客的生活，我們把提高生活品質和

實現人類 1幸福的使命感作爲企業的目標，公司全體職員

In addition to producing and selling our products, we are
growing into a consulting company and a partner that could
offer high standard service to our customers. Our mission is
to improve the life quality and bring happiness to our
customers. In Wico, all of us are working hard to provide best

正在舟心合力爲提供最優質的服務而不逍余力。 service to our customers.
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PHILOSOPHY BETWEEN OPENING AND CLOSING
開合中的生活哲學

維克合頁釆用國際先進的生産工藝和標准，爲您打造經典的合頁産品，在

開合中冊.驗生活的舒適感，在和諧輕松中領悟生活中的哲學。全系列産品

其軸承、精钢芯的没計，確保了合頁耐用，并成爲每扇門靈活長久使用的

關鍵，傳遅出恒久的生命力。

Wico hinges adopt the most advanced engineering and meet international standards.
With WiCo hinges, you could feel the comfort of life and understand life philosophy
in harmony and relaxation. The full range of products are designed with ball bearing
and steel core, which make sure that the hinges are durable and guarantee the durability
and smoothness of every door. Vitality comes from longevity.
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EN1935
單軸向錢鏈要求和檢驗方法

APPLICATION SCOPE
適用範阐

CLASSIFICATION CODE SYSTEM
分類编砚系统

咳標准規定大拉手須按照6位數的潟碼規則
進行分類.

Pull handles shall be classified in accordance with （he
six digit classification system.

使用级别（共4级）（笫一位）
Category of uso （4classes）

級別1：軽度使用。用于樓房、弁屋或其他住宅，
使用頻度叫低旦使用時較小心、如使用不當，

風段較小。

Classi: slight usage.Application in Building.houses or
other residential areas With a low frequency usage by
people with a high incentive careful use,Where misuse
and risks are less possible.

级别2:中度使用.用于棲房、房屋或其他住宅，
使用頻度中等旦使用時比較小心，如使用不當，

風險較小.

Class2: moderate usage. Application in Buildings.houses
or other residential areas with a medium usage
frequency and with a certain incentive careful use.
where misuse and risks are still possible.

级别3:强度使用。用于棲房，使用頻度爲，使

用時較大意，如使用不當會冇風險.

Class3: intensive usage. Application in Buildings with
a high usage frequency by people with little careful
use. where misuse and risks are possible.

级别4:高强度使用.安裝于使用頻度非常髙、

且易受外力衝擊的門上。

Class4: high intensive usage.The hinges are used on
high frequency doors.

反期功率性（第二位）

Durability

级别3: 10,000次检測循環（僅適用于窗户鉉鏈）
Class3: 10,000 tested cycles （Only for window hinges）

级别4: 25.000次檢測循環（適用于門/窗户餃鍵）
Class4:25.000 tested cycles （Door and window hinges）

級別7: 200,000次檢測循環（僅適用于門皎链）
Class?: 200,000tested cycles （Only for door hinges）

检測pg重（笫三位）
Door weight testing

级别0: 10KG
ClassO: 10kg

级别2: 40KG
Class2: 40kg

級别4： 80KG
Class4: 80kg

级别 6： 120KG
Class6: 120kg

级别1： 20KG
Classi: 20kg

级别3： 60KG
Class3: 60kg

级别 5： 100KG
Class5: 100kg

级别 7： 160KG
Class?: 160kg

酎火性（第四位）

Firo resistance

级别0：不適用于防火/防烟門
ClassO: not suitable for fireproof/smokeproof doors

級別1：適用于防火/防烟門（EN 1634-1）
Classi: suitable for fireproof/smokeproof
doors（EN 1634-1）

安全性-人身安全（第五位）

Safety-personal security

所冇较鏈均須滿足安全使用的爪本要求，因此，

僅有1個级别.
Each hinge should fulfil the basic requirements on safe
usage;therefore,there is one classl.

耐腐蚀性（第六位）

Corrosion resistance

級别0：未經定莪的耐腐蚀fl
ClassO: no defined corrosioi1. ianco

級别1：軽度耐腐蝕性
Classi: slight corrosion res"

级别2:中度耐腐蝕性
Class2: moderate corrosion :

级别3:髙度耐腐蚀性
Class3: high corrosion resist,/

级别4:極髙耐腐蚀性
Class4: very high corrosion ■■•■（：

安防性-防盗（第七位）

Security-Anti-theft

级别0：不適用于防盗門
ClassO: not suitable for security door

级别1：適用于防盗門
Classi: suitable for security door

鉉鏈的防盗功能與防盗門整粗安防性冇關，防

盗門的整知安防性評估不屬J-DIN EN 1935
的範圍。

This character is subject to the evaluations for the
contributions to the burglary­
resistance of each anti-burglary door.and furthermore.
this evaluation does not belong to
the application ranges of EN 1935.
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WICO

餃佥级别（见八位）

Class of hinges
如下而表格搜列，該標准將鉉显定.正為14個級別•
There are 14 defined hinge classes as shown in the following table.

4 ： d^r 1 7 ； 200.000 ; 5 ； 100 j : 1 ； 0.1.2.3.4 j 麟:12

第一位

1
第二位

2
第三位

3

i第四位

:4

第五位

5
第六位

6
饨七位

7

第八位

8

颇级别
Cate gory of use

昌财效性
Durability

检測P皿
Door weight testing

而火性

1 Fire resistance
•

'蜘£
Safety

成腐蚀性
corrosion
resisance

安防性
Security

防火级别
Fire class

使n顺率：袈别

Use ' Class
1

颜于
Application

级州E測試循環次數
樂 Number of
Uass( tested cycles

颇
Class

:門面＜g
j weight kg

:可用級别

J Available
1 class

可用級別
Available

class

可用颇
Available

class

可用级别
Available

class

级别
Oass

slight
1
'11 Window 3

；
； 10.000 0 101

5
1 0.1.2.3.4 。⑵

Oorl 1

m
slight

1
:1
i

t»
Window 3 ! 10.000

1
1

1
； 20
1

;。成1
. 0or1 0.1.2.3.4 。或1

0or1 2

m
5*1901

i
! 1
i

1
門灿 • a

door or window i
1

! 25.000
1

1 :20
1

1
1 。或1
:。。「1 1 0.1.2.3.4 0r?1

0or1 3

mod：um

-1------------
1
• 21 7

T-
;200.000 1 '20i

；。或1
；0or1 0.1.2.3.4 。或1

0or1 4

颂
Slight

i
:1 Window

—

3
•
; 10.000
1

2
i
； 40
i

；。或1
；0or1 1

,
0.1.2.3.4 ；

i

0或1 1
0or1 •

1
5

頌殳
s'.chx

1
! 1
1

門*囹
door orv.indow 4

:
• 25.000
•

2
i
! 40
1

1
•。或1
:0or1 1

；
0.1.2.3.4 ! 0或1 '

0or1 ； 6

•1度
,njtJvm

-1—-
i
• 21

…厂一
7 ；200.000 2

i 40
1

5
1

:
0.1.2.3.4 •

J
0：Jc1 :
0or1 1 7

盘t
1
:1
1

Window
—

3
1
] 10.000
1

3 :60
i

;。或1
1 0or1 1

,
0.1.2.3.4 ； 。或1 •

0or1 '1
8

啊
s»ght

■
:1
• dcof or window 4 ；25.000 3

i
；60
i

!。或1
I 0or1
1

1
0.1.2.3.4 ；

1

OrJH :
0or1 ； 9

中價
medium

- -------------
1
• 2
1

属 • 200.000 3 i 60
1

:脇
1 0.1.2.3.4 :

1
。戒1 :
Oorl ； 10

intensrvo
1
:3
| __

ri
door 7

,
200.000 4

'80
1
1

;。或1
；0or1 1

1
0.1.2.3.4 ；

t

。或1 ；
0or1 1

1
11

SS ； 4 ；思：7 ； 200.000 : 6 : 120 : g崙；】:0.1.2.3.4 :噂:13

： 4 ； 2- : : 200.000 ： 7 ' 160 ; ； 1 ； 0.1.2.3.4 ；爛:14
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INSTRUCTION INFORMATION
安裝信息

EN1935
INSTALLATION
INFORMATION
EN1935安裝信息

The hinges in this catalogue

ARE DIVIDED INTO THE

FOLLOWING GROUPS：

本章節資料中提及的門合頁
分爲以下幾種類型：

插入式門皎谜

Drill-in hinge

昭殽式門航

Concealed mortise hinge

:1)插入式合頁
:内門用插入式致鈕!

:前門用插入式钗鍵

• 1)Dril-in hinges
:For interior doors
• For front doorsI

:2)平合頁
:内門用平合頁

•内門用弾黄合頁
:内門用雙向弾簧合頁

! 2)Butt hinges
, For interior doors
I Spring hinges for interior doors
1 Double action spring hinges
I for interior doors

:3)阻截合頁
:3)Cincealed mortise hinges

房門安裝需要小先明砥以下内容；確定門型爲平口

門還是企口門或者平企口門，門框的材質，門框的

形狀以及安裝的方向.平口門、企口門，平企口門

的貝定説明台見以下圖例.

The installation situation of a door includes
the door rebate.the framo material.tge typo of
frame as well as theopening direction of the
doorThe difference between fiush and
rebated doors is explained in tho
following illustrations.

平間門的門扇側邊用合頁跟門框連接固定，决：

門扇的左冏或者右即方向.選用門皎鎚的時候必’

考慮到門扇的開啓方向，并非所冇的門餃鍵花

分左网和右网的.

The door panels are fitted to a longitudinal
determines edge of the framo with
hinged doors.The opening direction
determines left or right hand doors.lt is
important.on which side the door is fitted.
When choosing a door hinge.the opening
direction of thedoor must be considered.
asnot all door hinges
can be used left of right hand.
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Concealed Hinge

平口門合口開口槽的計算方法

Calculation of hinge slotting for flush door
A:門椎關門至門扇糾閉用距離
Distance of frame open up to closing point
B:平合頁情心至門框表而距離
Distance from hinge axis to the frame
C:合頁寬度/2
Width of hinge leaf

框密封條"度

Door frame seal thickness
D:A+B-C

合直主要有以下類型組成Hinge Types:

平合頁 Butt hinges

滚珠軸承平合頁Ball bearing Hinge

隠蔵式軸承平合頁Concealed bearing Hinge

弾焚平合頁Spring Hinge

防盗平合頁 Security Butt Hinge

升降平合頁Lift-Off Hinge

子母平合頁Flush Hinge

旗钗平合頁Flag Hinge

三叉钗谜DriIMn Hinge

三^隹可調合頁3D adjustable Hinge

暗钗谜 Concealed Hinge

全程卩II啓合頁Full opening hinge

天地軸 Pivot Hingo

INSTALLATION SITUATION
安裝情况

合頁位置參考級是與上凹框平行的俱义缱，决定了合頁安裝的M木位貿，

近常用虚鰻发示.即例上標明了根據EN1935標准確定的上下的安坡位置尺寸.

The hinge reforonco lino is an imaginary line, running parallel with tho upper frame rebate.
Tho distance between the hinge reference line and
tho upper framo rebate dotormines tho position of the hinge.lt is always illustrated as a dotted line.
The illustration shows the upper and lower hingo reference line according to tho Gorman
standard EN1935.

位时多考級的位置外合頁的烦型以及合頁生産廠家無闢，上門合頁距魅上

門框遅處的距離是241 ± 1mm. E下門合貝的間距根披門以的髙度數伉從
四例中退取例如.2000mm高的門扇.下門合頁與上門合頁的間距必1435 ± 0.5mm.
Tho hinge reference lino is independent from tho hinge typo and manufacturer.
The distance of tho hinge reference lino of the upper door hingo and tho door
frame is always 241 ± 1 mm.Tho distance between tho upper and lower door
hinge depends on tho door panel height. For example, on a door of 2000 mm height.
tho distance between both hingo reference lines in 1435 ± 0.5mm.

0果凹启因n合頁承皿的問題需要安裝第三個門合頁的話，中間門合頁距
二上門合頁的距離固定r$370mm.
!> tho door panel is filled with 3 hinges, the distance between the upper and centre
door hingo roforcnco lino is 370 mm.

Calc n i'CR hinge quantity, height and width
厂关 散、吾度和展開寬度

如何碓定合頁艘開的寬度：

Calculation for hingo leaf width:' •- ■" l r, ||；nge
< ' . ?or height < 22GCmm

ur rv’g卜t <, 3CM3mF 3片 ,

he-ght <, 3C-,?n>fn 4片

如何砲定合頁的离度：

Calculation for hinge height:

•.)j /
Ib24?r,； 1
2286nr. 4 '』

1卩伸人(mm)
danr Ihicknos5 ,

門寬(mm)
door width

:合T的厦(mm)
,Hinge height

购増加1片台
• , 的廷风白，

貝 35 ； <813 :99

Door width !n
1 hinge should be installed additional 35 i 813-934 102

44 !
i

<914 ! in
i

44 914-219
■
； 127

44 '
i <1219 :152

51/57/64 ； <1067 127

(
51/57/64 ； <1067

i
； 152

(mm)
(fcor thickness

:合口胸；舶勺
:：" 1 WX. (mm)
.J Hinge leaf wdth

34 19 102

44 : 25 ； 102
~ " - '■ ' ~ " i

44 38 114

44 ； 51 127

51 76 ； 152

25 114

51 : 36 [ 127

57 64 152
—-57-—r

25 127
64 ! 51 152
64 匚

19 127

64 44 ； 152

76 19 203

76 : 70 ； 203

76 171 254
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3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VT35三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平期門 •For flush doors
生態門、网橙、衣擅 Ecological gate. Cupboard. Wardrobe

•嵐浅安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安竖及調節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可渭範1帅 •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±2.5mm vertical ±2.5mm
左右：±2mm horizontal ±2mm
前后:±1mm depth ±lmm

•180測啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 :TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合口編大承重
t
• Max. door weight with 2 hi：.

三個合頁最大承重 ； Max. door weight with 3 hir
門碱小庠度 ； Min. door thickness
門扇最大寬度 : Max. door width 90C»mm
開槽铳刀直徑 : Cutter diameter 02i：'niF、025mm
阻椅長度 ! Cutting length 120&90mm
開桁深度 Cutting depth

■
i

6&20mm

材質
i
；MATERIALS

腌金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i
i

標准配置
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge
i 2pc

内六角扳手S2 ； Hexagon spanners? lpc

内六角扳手S4 ; Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安装螺综 ! Mounting screws
i
i
f
i
i
i
i

4pcs

安裝方式
■
；INSTALLATION
i

殓亥式安裝
i
；Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ； Screw fixing

FINISHES
表面處理

口箔啞光SC ■盈泳黑BK ■槍灰SGN □亮金PB 丄铜拉絲SB
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3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VT50三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平開門、生態門 •For flush doorsx Ecological gate
•以蔵安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安装及罚節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可渦範忡1: •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±2mm vertical ±2mm
左右：-2mm、+3mm horizontal -2mm> +3mm

前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

• 180例啓伯度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術琴數 ；TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁址大承亟 ; Max. door weight with 2 hinges 50kg

門址小以度 ! Min. door thickness 35mm

門型最大寬度 ； Max. door width 900mm

間槽洗刀立徑 :Cutter diameter 023mm.025mm

I川槽艮度 ；Cutting length 130& 88mm

I川槽深度 ;Cutting depth
i
i
i

7& 20mm

材質 ；MATERIALS

再金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i
i

標准配咒
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge
i 2pc

内六角扳手S2 ； Hexagon spannerS2 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 ; Hexagon spannerS4 lpc

安裝螺综
! Mounting screws
i
i
i
i
i
i
i

4 pcs

安裝方式
i
；INSTALLATION
i

獻藏式安裝
i
; Concealed fixing

蝶釘安裝 [ Screw fixing

FINISHES
表而處理

口錯啞光SC ・近泳黒BK ■恰灰SGN □亮金PB【一铜拉絲5B
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3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VT60三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES
•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平1川門、生態門 •For flush doorSx Ecological gate
•隠跋安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安坡及調節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可調範圍： •With 3D adjustable:
上下:±2mm vertical ±2mm
左右:-2mm、+4mm horizontal -2mm x +4mm
前后:±1mm depth ±lmm

•180。間啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 :TECHNICAL DATA

二個合頁成大承页 ; Max. door weight with 2 hit .

門扇最小度 : Min. door thickness

門扇地大寬度 ； Max. door width SOOmm

uwm刀直径 ；Cutter diameter 028mm

開槽長度 ! Cutting length 135& 92mm

開槽深度 :Cutting depth
■■

8& 28.5mm

材質 :MATERIALS

• Zinc Alloy
ii■

標准配性 :SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 ；Hinge 2pc

内六角扳手S2 ! Hexagon spanner S2 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 • Hexagon spanner S4 lpc

安装蝴绦 • Mounting screws

■

4pcs

安裝方式
i
;INSTALLATION

础藏式安般 ；Concealed fixing
螺釘安裝 ; Screw fixing

FINISHES
表而處理

口路啞光SC 泳黒BK ■桁灰SGN □亮金PB □銅拉综SB

P.011 抜处五金系統 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VT80三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平囲門 •For flush doors
生態門、 Ecological gate、

•佛藏安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及調節 •Easy to install and adjust
•渤凹调葩网： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±3mm vertical ±3mm
左右：-2mm、+4mm horizontal -2mm x +4mm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

•1801用啓伯度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術多敷 :TECHNICAL DATA

二個合頁最大承页 ; Max. door weight with 2 hinges 80kg
門房最小厚度 : Mln. door thickness 38mm
門凤最大寛度 : Max. door width 900mm
關槽觥刀宜徑 :Cutter diameter 030mm
開槽長度 ；Cutting length 160£cll6mm

1川桃深度 ;Cutting depth 10&25.5mm

材質 :MATERIALS

屛金 :Zinc Alloy

棟准配K :SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 :Hinge 2pc

内六角扳手S4 ； Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安裝魏综 j Mounting screws 8pc

安裝方式 ;INSTALLATION

幽蔵式安裝 ; Concealed fixing
螺釘安裝 ； Screw fixing

FINISHES
表面處理

口馅啞光5C ■定泳黑8K ・恰灰SGN .亮金PB 俐拉絲SB

P.012
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3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VT100三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES
•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平關門 •For flush doors
生態門、 Ecological gatex

•S3寇安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及削節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可謂範圈： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±3mm vertical ±3mm
左右：-2mm、+3 mm horizontal -2mm x +3 mm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

• 180。即啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參效 :TECHNICAL DATA

二個合頁址大承页 Max. door weight with 2 hinges 100kg
門扇最 小摩度 : Min. door thickness 38mm
門扇地大寬度 : Max. door width 900mm

I川槽洗刀立徑 ；Cutter diameter mm, 034mm
開槽畏度 ;Cutting length 190&140mm

I川槽深度 ;Cutting depth 10&28mm

材質 :MATERIALS

腌金 • Zinc Alloy
ii■

標准配担 ：SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 :Hinge 2pc

内六角扳手S4 ! Hexagon spanner S4 lpc

安裝螺絲 Mounting screws 8pcs

安裝方式 • INSTALLATION

理藏式安裝
■
；Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ;Screw fixing

FINISHES
表而處理

□幣啞光SC ・電泳黑BK ■枪灰SGN □犯金PB 拉综SB

P.013 纹提化金系统 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM



W1CO

3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VC50三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性

•適合于木質門

•適合于平間門、生態門

•论蔵安裝方式

•方便安坡及调節

•三维可謂範刖：

上下：±2mm
左右：-2mm、+3.5mm
前后:±1mm

•18O-P0啓角度

FEATURES

•For wooden doors
•For flush doorSx Ecological gate
•Concealed installation
•Easy to install and adjust
•With 3D adjustable:
vertical ±2mm
horizontal -2mmx +3.5mm
depth ±lmm

•Opening angle: 180°

技術多蚣 :TECHNICAL DATA

二個合頁M大承爪 ; Max. door weight with 2 hinges 50kg

門風最小厚度 ; Min. door thickness 38mm

門扇技大竟沒 : Max. door width 900mm

即桁銃刀直徑 ；Cutter diameter 030mm

U啪艮度 ；Cutting length 130&87mm

開槽深度 • Cutting depth 8& 30mm

材質 :MATERIALS

啲金 • Zinc Alloy

標准配置 :SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 :Hinge 2pc

内六角扳手S2 : Hexagon spanner 52 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 j Hexagon spannerS4 Ipc

安裝螂絲 • Mounting screws 4pcs

安裝方式 ;INSTALLATION

處菠式安裝 ; Concealed fixing
螺釘安裝 : Screw fixing

FINISHES
表而處理

馅啞光SC ■电泳!f\ BK・愴灰SGN …亮金PB 僞拉綵SB

P.014



3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VC60三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性

•適合于木質門

•適合于平開四、生態門

•硒栽安装方式

•方便安裝及調節

•三可調範|印：

上下：±2.5mm
左右：-2mm、+3.5mm
前后：±1mm

•180。關啓伯度

FEATURES

•For wooden doors
•For flush doo「s、Ecological gate
•Concealed installation
•Easy to install and adjust
•With 3D adjustable:
vertical ±2.5mm
horizontal -2mmx +3.5mm
depth ±lmm

•Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁技大承重
i
: Max. door weight with 2 hinges 60kg

門扇最小以度 ； Min. door thickness 38mm
四扇最大寬度 ； Max. door width 900mm

I用槽銃刀直徑 • Cutter diameter 030mm
冏槽長度 ；Cutting length 130& 87mm
【川槽深度 ；Cutting depth

•
i
i

9.5& 29mm

材質
i
；MATERIALS

鋅合金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
ii

標准配會
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 • Hinge Ipc

裝飾葢 1 Covers 4pcs

内六角扳手S4 ； Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安裝螂综 ' Mounting screws
ii
i
i
i
i
i

4pcs

安裝方式
i
:INSTALLATION
i

◎栽式安裝
i
；Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 J Screw fixing

FINISHES
表而處理

口箔啞光SC ・01泳KBK ■愴灰SGN 二亮金PB 钢拉絲SB

P.015 皎 12五金系統 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM



WlCO

3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VC80三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性

•適合于木質門

•適合于平間門、生態門

•财藏安裝方式

•方便安裝及即節

•三維可調範圍：

上下：±3mm
左右:-2mm、+4mm
前后:±1mm

•180-UU啓角度

FEATURES

•For wooden doors
•For flush doorSx Ecological gate
•Concealed installation
•Easy to install and adjust
•With 3D adjustable:
vertical ±3mm
horizontal -2mm s +4mm
depth ±lmm

•Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 :TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁最大承丞 • Max. door weight with 2 hinges 80kg

門廁最小厚 度 ! Min. door thickness 40mm

門扇最大寛度 [ Max. door width 900mm

開椚鉄刀直徑 ! Cutter diameter 032mm

0啪長度 ! Cutting length 150& 105mm

開椚深度 ;Cutting depth
i
t
i

9& 17mm

材質 ；MATERIALS

腊金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i
i

標准配置
i
:SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge 2pc

内六角扳手S2 ； Hexagon spannerS2 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 • Hexagon spannerS4 Ipc

安裝螺综
! Mounting screws
i
t
i
i
i
i
i

4pcs

安裝方式
■
:INSTALLATION
■

磁藏式安裝 ; Concealed fixing
螺釘安裝 [ Screw fixing

i
i
•■

FINISHES
表面處理

匸馅啞光SC・8泳黑BK ■拘灰SGN 二亮金PB 捐拉絲SB

P.016



3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VS60三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES
•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平開門 •For flush doors
•圆截安装方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及調節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可调範關： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±2.5mm vertical ±2.5mm
左右：±2mm horizontal ±2mm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

•180皿啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁址大承重
i
j Max. door weight with 2 hinges 60kg

門扇最小処度 I Min. door thickness 38mm

rwiii大寬度 ； Max. door width 900mm
佣槽恍刀直徑 • Cutter diameter 028mm
開拙長度 ；Cutting length 135&92mm
叩桁深度 ；Cutting depth

i
i
■

8& 25mm

材質
i
；MATERIALS

腿金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i
i

標花配性
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
i Hinge Ipc

坡飾恣 ! Covers 4pcs

内六角扳手S3 ； Hexagon spanner S3 Ipc

内六伯扳手S4 ! Hexagon spannerS4
■ lpc

安裝螺综 ；Mounting screws
i■
i
i

4pcs

安裝方式
i
；INSTALLATION
i

隠裁式安裝
i
；Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ； Screw fixing

FINISHES
表面處理

.馅啞光SC・tu泳!.U BK ■桁灰SGN二亮金PB 銅拉絲SB

P.017 胶却 h：金系统 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM



WiCo

3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VS60-J三維可調喑藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平期門 •For flush doors
•国就安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及湖節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可调範圈： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±2.5mm vertical ± 2.5mm
左右：±2mm horizontal ±2mm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

•180例啓伯度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 :TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁最大承爪 Max. door weight with 2 hinges 60kg

門扇最小厚度 ； Min. door thickness 38mm

門扇址大臾度 ； Max. door width 900mm

間椚銃刀直徑 » Cutter diameter 028mm

IMJ槽畏度 ；Cutting length 135& 92mm

間槽深度 :Cutting depth
i
■
i

8& 25mm

材質 :MATERIALS

臓金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i

標准配技 ；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge
i

Ipc

裝飾葢 ；Covers 4pcs

内六角扳手S3 ; Hexagon spanner S3 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 : Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安装螺综 ； Mounting screws
t
i
i
i

4pcs

安裝方式
i

；INSTALLATION
i

泓泣式安坡
i
: Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ； Screw fixing
i
i
i
i

FINISHES
表而處理

幣IS光SC・応泳m BK ■怆坂SGN 口亮金PB 制扌立综SB

P.018



3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VS60-L三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平冊門 •For flush doors
•用菠安装方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安竖及调節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可渭範囹： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±2.5mm vertical ±2.5mm
左右：±2mm horizontal ±2mm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

•180-開啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術多數 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁最大承.疋
i
• Max. door weight with 2 hinges 60kg

門扇址小処度 : Min. door thickness 38mm

凹房最大寛度 ； Max. door width 900mm

開桁洗刀立徑 • Cutter diameter 028mm

間槽長度 ! Cutting length 135& 92mm

I川槽深度 :Cutting depth
i
i
i

8& 25mm

材質 ；MATERIALS

腌金 ；Zinc Alloy
•
i
i

標准配置
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge
i Ipc

裝飾葢 ；Covers 4pcs

内六伯扳手S3 ; Hexagon spannerS3 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 ； Hexagon spannerS4 lpc

安装無综 ；Mounting screws
■
i
i
■

4pcs

安裝方式
i
:INSTALLATION
i

砥蔵式安襲
i
；Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ]Screw fixing

FINISHES
表面處理

:—用啞光SC ■危泳黑BK ■怕灰SGN □关金PB 特拉综SB

p.019 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM



W1CO

3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VS80三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平|川門 •For flush doors
•用藏安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及副師 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可昶範維: •With 3D adjustable:
上下:±3mm vertical ±3mm
左右：+3mm、-2mm horizontal +3mmx -2mm
前后:±1mm depth ±lmm

•180測啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術多數 :TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁技大承川
i
; Max. door weight with 2 hinges 80kg

門扇最小摩度 I Min. door thickness 45mm
門扇最大寬度 ； Max. door width 1000mm
関拙恍刀直徑 • Cutter diameter 0 30mm

I川槽長度 :Cutting length 160&118mm
伽槽深度 ；Cutting depth

i
i
i

9.5&29.5mm

材質 ；MATERIALS

験金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i
i

標准配揑
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 • Hingei Ipc

裝佈葢 :Covers 4pcs

内六角扳手S3 ; Hexagon spanner S3 lpc

内六角扳手S4 ! Hexagon spannerS4 Ipc

安裝嗥综 [ Mounting screws
•
i
i
i

4pcs

安裝方式
i
:INSTALLATION
«

収萩式安裝 ; Concealed fixing
製釘安坡 ! Screw fixing

FINISHES
表而處理

匚筋咬光SC ■冬泳LU BK ■恰庆5GN M亮金PB 用拉综SB

P.020



3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VS100三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平训門 •For flush doors
•碇議安装方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及副節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可渭範囹： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±2.5mm vertical ±2.5mm
左右：±2mm horizontal ±2mm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

•1801用啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 :TECHNICAL DATA

二個合在尺大承页 : Max. door weight with 2 hinges 100kg

門扇址小摩度 ； Min. door thickness 55mm

門,最大寬度 : Max. door width 1000mm

間椚洗刀直徑 :Cutter diameter 034mm

1川槽艮度 ! Cutting length 200& 150mm

卯槽深揽 • Cutting depth

■i

9.5& 36mm

材質 :MATERIALS

腌金 • Zinc Alloy

標准配置 :SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 ；Hinge Ipc

裝飾葢 :Covers 4 pcs

内六角扳手S2.5 • Hexagon spanner S2.5 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 ; Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安裝螺综 • Mounting screws 4pcs

安裝方式 ;INSTALLATION

爲荻式安裝 • Concealed fixing
螺釘安裝 ;Screw fixing

•ii

FINISHES
表,處理

..馅啞光5C・'料泳黒BK Cl愴灰SGN ■亮金PB 僞拉絲SB

P.021 代會系以 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM



WdCO

3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VS160三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•遮合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•辿合于平期門 •For flush doors
•幽萩安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及调節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可训範側： •With 3D adjustable:
上下:±2.5mm vertical ±2.5mm
左右:±2mm horizontal ±2mm

前后:±1mm depth ±lmm

•180。開啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術多效 :TECHNICAL DATA

二個合頁站大承瓜 : Max. door weight with 2 hinges 160kg

門碱小処度 ; Min. door thickness 55mm

門由最大寬度 : Max. door width 1000mm

期榊銃刀直徑 :Cutter diameter 034mm

I川槽長度 :Cutting length 240&190mm

期槽深度 ；Cutting depth 9.5&36mm

材質 :MATERIALS

;Zinc Alloy

极花配座 :SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 :Hinge Ipc

裝飾葢 ； Coversi 4pcs

内六角扳手S3 j Hexagon spanner S3 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 • Hexagon spanner S4 lpc

安裝飆综 ; Mounting screws

ii

8pcs

安裝方式

i
;INSTALLATION

理或式安裝 ; Concealed fixing
螂釘安裝 : Screw fixing

ii

FINISHES
表面處理

幣蜃光SC

P.022





wico

3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

LH60三維可調暗藏合頁

匚箔区光5C ■电泳黒BK □恰灰SGN …完金PB 钥扌立絲SB

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平冊門 •For flush doors
•殖萩安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及剧節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三維可囘範期： •With 3D adjustable:
上下:±3mm vertical ±3mm
左右:-2mm x + 3.5mm horizontal -2mmx +3.5mm

前后:±1mm depth ±lmm

•1801川啓角世 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參皴 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁虽大承重
i
; Max. door weight with 2 hinges 60kg-80kg

門扇最小JV度 ! Min. door thickness 42mm

門扇扱大寛度 ； Max. door width 900mm-950mm

1川槽読刀直徑 :Cutter diameter 028mm

閲椚長度 ；Cutting length 135& 98mm

1川槽深度 :Cutting depth
i
i
i

7& 31mm/7& 263mm

材質 ；MATERIALS

舞合金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i
i

標准配K
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge
i Ipc

裝飾葢 ；Covers 4 pcs

内六伽扳手S3 : Hexagon spanner S3 lpc

内六角扳手S4 ! Hexagon spannerS4 Ipc

安裝螺综 : Mounting screws
■
I
i
i

4pcs

安裝方式

i
:INSTALLATION
i

曰戒式安费
i
;Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ；Screw fixing
ii
i
i

FINISHES
表面處理

EZ

P.024
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WlCO

3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

BS12O三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平開四 •For flush doors
•隱藏安装方式 •Concealed installation

• //('I!安裝及罚節 •Easy to install and adjust

•:維可调範1閥： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±3mm vertical ±3mm
左右：±3mm horizontal ±3mm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

•180。關啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術多數 :TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁最大承価
i
• Max. door weight with 2 hinges 120kg

門由最小以度 ； Min. door thickness 38mm
門扇址大寬度 I Max. door width 1000mm
門扇最大高度 • Max. door height 2400mm
間槽錠刀直徑 :Cutter diameter 029mm

I川槽長度 ；Cutting length 160& 131mm
別槽深度 • Cutting depth

i
i

10& 34mm

材質 ；MATERIALS

帮治不銹期 ；Stainless Steel
i
t
i

標准配业
i

；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinges
• Ipc

裝飾葢 ；Covers 4 pcs

内六角扳手S4 j Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安裝螺絲
! Mounting screws
i
i
i
i
i

i

8pcs

安裝方式

i
:INSTALLATION
i

隘裁式安装
i
; Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ；Screw fixing
i
i
i
t

FINISHES
表而處理

拉絲SS

P.026



3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

BS2OO三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES
•適合于木質門,框架門及 •For wooden.casing and
前質門 steel doors
•適合于平昭門 •For flush doors
•適用于防火門，帶防盗功 •For fireproof doors with
能 anti - burglary function
•钮跋安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•三維可調範圖： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±3mm vertical ±3mm
左右:±3rnm horizontal ±3mm
前后±2mm depth ±2mm

•180。成啓角度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術參數 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁最大承正 ; Max. door weight with 2 hinges 200kg

門扇最小吁度 ；Min. door thickness 40mm

門扇最大寛度 ] Max. door width 1300mm

I川槽銃刀宜徑 • Cutter diameter 03Ommx028mm

U0槽長度 :Cutting length 235& 191mm

明槽深度 ；Cutting depth 10& 25mm/5&34mm
i
■
i

材質
i
:MATERIALS

梢鎬不銹飼 ；Stainless Steel
i
i
i

標准配置
i
:SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 ；Hinge Ipc
■

坡飾益 ；Covers 4pcs

内六角扳手S3 ; Hexagon spanner S3 Ipc

安裝螺絲 ! Mounting screws 8pcs
i
i
i
i
i
i
i

安裝方式
i
! INSTALLATION
i

隱藏式安裝
i
；Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ；Screw fixing
i
i
i
i

FINISHES
表而處理

拉絲SS

P.027 皎£4.五金系統 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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ZD-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

DH120二維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES
•適用于鋁型材門 •For aluminum profile doors
•幽藏安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及調節 •Easy to Install and adjust

•二^可調範1科： •With 2D adjustable:

上下:±3mm vertical ±3mm

±2mm horizontal ±2mm

•105。朋啓伯度 •Opening angle: 105°

技術參數 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁奴大承瓜
i
j Max. door weight with 2 hinges 120kg

門扇最小以度 I Min. door thickness 51mm

門扇最大寛度 ； Max. door width 1000mm
開槽銃刀直徑 « Cutter diameter 046mm

開槽長度 :Cutting length 186& 128mm

期槽深度 ;Cutting depth
i
i
i

10.4& 43.4mm

材質 ；MATERIALS

铝合金 ； Aluminum
i
i
■

標准配M
i
:SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 • Hingei Ipc

固定螺柱 ；Bearing screws 8pcs

膨服螺柱 ; Expansion bushing screws Bpcs

安裝螺絲 ；Mounting screws 14pcs

内六角扳手S3 ；Hexagon spannerS3 lpc

内六由扳手S4
: Hexagon spannerS4
i

Ipc

安裝方式

i
:INSTALLATION
i

础藏式安裝
i
:Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 J Screw fixing
i
i
•

FINISHES
表面處理

□拓啞光SC ■道泳黒BK ■恰灰SGN □亮金PB 斜指综SB

P.028



3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

DH150三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適用于侣型材門 •Applicable for aluminum doors
•適用于DIN左岡及右聞門 •Applicable for DIN left/right
•必藏安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及調節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可训範网： •With 3D adjustable:
上下:±3mm vertical ±3mm

± 1.5mm horizontal ±1.5mm
前后:±1mm depth ±lmm

•1001)8啓角度 •Opening angle: 100°
•材質：铝型材 •Made of special aluminum

技術爹數 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

二個合頁最大承亚
i
; Max. door weight with 2 hinges 150kg

門一最小叮度 • Mln. door thicknessi 65mm

門扇技大寬度 • Max. door width 1000mm

明槽銃刀立徑 ；Cutter diameter
i
i
i
i
i
i
•
i

042mm

材質
i
: MATERIALS

侣合金 ；Aluminum
i
i
t

棟准配置
i
:SUPPLIED WITH

合頁 • Hinge Ipc

内六角扳手S3 ； Hexagon spanner S3 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 ； Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

内六角扳手S6 i Hexagon spannerS6 Ipc

安裝甥師6'蝴 ；Mounting screwsM6x42mm 8pcs

安装螺细4x23nro ;Mounting screwsM4x25mm
i

4pcs

安装方式
i
:INSTALLATION
i

飕裁式安装
i
；Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ；Screw fixing
■
i■

FINISHES
表而處理

"崩啞光SC

P.029 ：以2五金系統 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VB40三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平關門 •For flush doors
•間哉安装方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安坡及澗節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三批可剃範网： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±1mm vertical ±lmm
左右：±1mm horizontal ±lmm
前后：±1mm depth ±lmm

•1801)1)啓伯度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術多效 • TECHNICAL DATA■
二個合頁最大承页 • Max. door weight with 2 hinges 40kg

門匡最小四度 ! Min. door thickness 30mm

門扇最大寛度 : Max. door width 1000mm

1川槽銃刀直徑 • Cutter diameter 024mm

開槽長度 :Cutting length 97& 60mm

關棺深度 ]Cutting depth 4.5& 26mm

MATERIALS材質

Zinc Alloy腌金

標准配置
1
；SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge Ipc

内六角扳手S2 ； Hexagon spanner S2 Ipc

内六角扳手S4 ; Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安装螺综
! Mounting screws
i
i
i
i
i
■
■

4pcs

安裝方式

i
:INSTALLATION
i

必藏式安裝
i
;Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 ；Screw fixing
i
i
■
i

FINISHES
表而處理

二筋啞光SC ■逍泳黒BK ■恰灰SGN 匸亮金PB 用拉绵SB

P.030
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3D-ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED HINGE

VB60三維可調暗藏合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于木質門 •For wooden doors
•適合于平間門 •For flush doors
•IB改安装方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及調節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维可制範期： •With 3D adjustable:
上下:± 1.5mm vertical ±L5mm
左右:±1mrn horizontal ±lmm
前后±1mm depth ±lmm

•180啊啓伯度 •Opening angle: 180°

技術琴數 :TECHNICAL DATA
■

二個合頁尺大承重 [ Max. door weight with 2 hinges 60kg

門扇最小”度 ! Min. door thickness 40mm
門扇址大寬度 ； Max. door width 1000mm
開槽銃刀直徑 • Cutter diameter 033mm
成槽長度 ；Cutting length 114& 69.5mm
【川相深度 [Cutting depth

i
i
i

6& 31mm

材質 ； MATERIALS

能金 ；Zinc Alloy
i
i
i

標准紀K
i
:SUPPLIED WITH

合頁
! Hinge lpc

内六佑扳手S3 ； Hexagon spanner S3 Ipc

内六伯扳手S4 ; Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

安装螺综 ! Mounting screws
i
i
i
i
i
i
i

4 pcs

安裝方式
i
:INSTALLATION
i

以或式安裝
i
;Concealed fixing

螺釘安裝 J Screw fixing

FINISHES
表面處理

口錯啞光SC泳黑BK ■推灰SGN 口亮金PB 銅拉絲SB

P.031 牧璀丘金系统 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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3D-ADJUSTABLE PIVOT HINGE

AT60三維可調天地軸合頁

功能特性

•適合于木質門

FEATURES

•For wooden doors
•適用平関門 •For flush doors
•隘藏安裝方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及渕沛 •Easy to install and adjust
•三维诃潤範圍： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±5mm vertical ±5mm
左右：± 1.5mm horizontal ±1.5mm
前后：±1.5mm depth ±1.5mm

•180-IJH啓角度 •Opening angle:180°

技術參政 ! TECHNICAL DATA
i

一副合頁抽大承页
•
i Max. door weight with 1 pair hinges 60kg

門扇技小冷度 ! Min. door thickness 35mm

門扇最大寬度 ； Max. door width 1000mm

開椚錠刀直徑 ! Cutter diameter 022&01Omm

成槽長度 ! Cutting length 75&85mm

［用揃深度 ；Cutting depth 4& 9mm
i
i
i

材質 :MATERIALS

精摘不銹倒 ；Stainless Steel
i
i
i

標准配置
i
；SUPPLIED WITH

天軸
! Upper pivot hinge Ipc

地軸 ； Bottom pivot hinge Ipc

内六角扳手S4 ; Hexagon spanner S4 Ipc

内六角扳手S5 ! Hexagon spanner S5 Ipc
i

安裝鄭絲 [Mounting screws 14pcs
i
i
i
i

安裝方式
i

INSTALLATION FWHB
眉藏式安装 ;Concealed fixing 蔓

螺釘安戏 ；Screw fixing '■d
i

FINISHES
表而處理

口錯啞光SC

P.032



3D-ADJUSTABLE PIVOT HINGE

AT60-B三維可調天地軸合頁

功能特性 FEATURES

•適合于鋁框門 •For aluminum doors
•適用平平門 •For flush doors
•刖繇安装方式 •Concealed installation
•方便安裝及渭節 •Easy to install and adjust
•三钏!可濶宛囲： •With 3D adjustable:
上下：±5mm vertical ±5mm
左右：±1.5mm horizontal ±1.5mm
前后：± 1.5mm depth ±1.5mm

•1805啓角度 •Opening angle:180°

技術多數 :TECHNICAL DATA

一副合頁最大承重 ; Max. door weight with 1 pair hinges 60kg
門扇址小摩度 * Min. door thickness 35mm
門扇最大究度 ； Max. door width 1000mm
開槽銃刀直徑 :Cutter diameter 025 mm
開槽長度 ! Cutting length 75&80mm
關槽深度 :Cutting depth 4&3mm

材質 :MATERIALS

精錯不銹 J3 » Stainless Steel

標准配性 :SUPPLIED WITH

天軸 ； Upper pivot hinge Ipc

地軸 ! Bottom pivot hinge Ipc

内六角扳手S4 • Hexagon spannerS4 lpc

内六角扳手S5 ; Hexagon spannerS5 Ipc

安裝螺综 ;Mounting screws 12pcs

安裝方式

以藏式安裝

螺釘安裝

;INSTALLATION

； Concealed fixing
• Screw fixing

FINISHES
表面處理

匸錯啞光SC ■還泳黒BK・輸灰SGN 口売金PB •僞拉絲SB

P.033 :奴M 金系統 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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HEAVY-DUTY PIVOT HINGE

AT200重型天地軸合頁

AT200-左下

功能特性

•適合于銅雕門、防火門

•適用平即門

•方便安装

•180例啓角度

FEATURES

•For brass and fire-proof doors
•For flush doors
•Easy to install
•Opening angle:180°

技術參吸 :TECHNICAL DATA

一副合頁最大承亚 • Max. door weight with 1 pair hinges 200kg

門扇技小J9度 : Min. door thickness 60mm

門扇最大立度 : Max. door width 1000mm

開槽銃刀立徑 ；Cutter diameter 035

期槽長度 J Cutting length 185mm

即槽深度 • Cutting depth 16mm

材質 :MATERIALS

精锵不錦錮 • Stainless Steel

標准配M :SUPPLIED WITH

天軸 ； Upper pivot hinge Ipc

地軸 : Bottom pivot hinge Ipc

内六角扳手S3 ! Hexagon spanner S3 Ipc

内六角扳手S5 • Hexagon spanner S5 Ipc

安裝鳏绦 • Mounting screws 13pcs

安裝方式

更栽式安裝

螺釘安裝

;INSTALLATION

;Concealed fixing
• Screw fixing

FINISHES
表面處理

馅轻光SC

P.034
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無油静音重型合頁
Butt Hinge

功能特性 Features
•適用木質或錮質門

•適用平開門

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

•符合EN 1935要求

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置圖

Technical ;三個合頁力成承重 200kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 200kg
Data :皿 120mm Length 120mm
技術參數 :即度 86mm Width 86mm

:軸徑 018mm Knuckle diameter 018mm
:材料摩度

1
4mm Material thickness 4mm

Materials ;201/304不銹钢

材質 ! 201/304 Stainless Steel

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片:Hinge 1pc
安裝螺絲 10顆 • Mounting screws 10pcs

SIZE尺寸

尺寸(长)：L(mm) ； 120mm :

尺寸(寬)；W(mm) ； 86mm ；

尺寸(W ; T(mm) ; 4mm

Installation
安裝方式

1

:安裝開槽厚度 Installed slotting thickness
:合頁片JU+0.2 Thickness of Hinge +0.2
:木螺综/機螺孫 Screws for wooden/steel doors

SHES Ir M ▲讀小歸A數金，1皆

P.035 ii. <7 系统 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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無油静音重型合頁
Butt Hinge

功能特性 Features
•適用木質或徊質門

•適用平期門

•釆用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

.符合EN 1935要求

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations gBHEl

Technical ；三個合頁力次承匝 250kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 250kg

Data :斷 160mm Length 160mm
技術參數 :« 90mm Width 90mm

;雌 018mm Knuckle diameter 018mm
-材料即度

1
4mm Material thickness 4mm

Materials ;201/304不銹翘

材質 ! 201/304 Stainless Steel

=O=* ------- :-------- :------------ ；------------

_______ :________ ;___________ ____________

90 Supplied With

©

©
一 合頁 1片：

安裝螺綵 10題!

Hinge
Mounting screws

1pc
10pcs

◎ ◎ S
SIZE尺寸

◎ ◎ 尺寸俄)；Umm) 160mm

尺寸(寛)；W(mm)； 90mm
一丄 尺寸(叩)；T(mm) • 4mm

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

Installation
安裝方式

；安裝開hW度

:合頁片V+0.2
:木知!絲/機螺综

FINISHES 1 拉任 | 钮光 13：古 A E? I 氾
表面處理 Ass A PS 41)AB /・'AC LSB 1 PB

P.036



可調重型合頁
Adjustable Lift-off Hinge

功能特性 Features

•適用木質或担質門 ・For wooden or steel doors
•適用平開門 eFor flush doors
•插入式安墀 elnserted installation
•三维可训範明： ・with 3D adjustable:
上下：±3mm、左右：±3mm 前后：±3mm vertical ±3mm,horizontal ±3mm an(

•符合EN 1935要求 ・111 compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置圆

MATERIALS 严1/304 不瞄

材質 [201/304 Stainless Steel

Technical ;三個合頁最大承重 140kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 140kg

Data :剛 160mm Length 160mm
技術參數 :雌 018mm Knuckle diameter 018mm

:材料摩度 3mm Material thickness 3mm

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片 ；Hinge 1pc
安裝螺综 5顆• Mounting screws 5pcs

SIZE尺寸___________________________________________________

尺寸 GU) : L(mm) : 160mm ；
尺寸(IV)，T(mm) : 3mm :

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

INSTALLATION
安裝方式

:安裝間槽以度

:合頁片摩+0.2
:木螺絲/機螺综
I

蛔血理 &翳 丄翳 A翳，丄賠/A翳金4潛

P.037 线乏 I件系敘 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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可調重型合頁
Adjustable Glass Door Hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或仙質門

•適用平卯門

•插入式安裝

•三維可蒯範圍：

上下：±3mm»左右：±3mm 前后：±3mm
.符合EN 1935要求

Optional combinations 配IM

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•Inserted installation
•with 3D adjustable:
vertical ±3mm,horizontal ±3mm and depth ±3mm
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

MATERIALS ：20伽4 不满

材質 ：201/304 Stainless Steel

Technical ；三個合頁最大承重 160kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 160kg

Data :皿 160mm Length 160mm
技術參數 :軸徑 018mm Knuckle diameter 018mm

:材料剛 3mm Material thickness 3mm

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片 [Hinge 1pc
安裝螺综 5顆• Mounting screws 5pcs

SIZE尺寸

尺寸(艮)：L(rnm) : 160mm :

尺寸(摩)：T(mm) : 3mm :

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

Installation
安裝方式

:安裝開槍姫度

:合頁片以+0.2
:木螺综/擬螺综

FINISHES 1. 左鏡亢▲齐古/丸疝古厶*会|矣全
表而血理 /1ASS /・'PS —AB <B>AC /A'sB 1 PB

P.038



無油静音重型合頁
Butt Hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或割質門

•適用平開門

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

•符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置圖

Technical ;三個合頁最大承重 160kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 160kg
Data :斷 127mm Length 127mm
技術參數 「颇 122.5mm Width 122.5mm

:雌 018mm Knuckle diameter 018mm
•材料蜿 3mm Material thickness 3mm

Materials ;201/304 不球

材質 • 201/304 Stainless Steel

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1片 :

安裝螺絲 8顆 ■

Hinge
Mounting screws

1pc
8pcs

SIZE尺寸

尺寸（長）；Umm） ； 127mm

尺寸（竟）• W（mm） • 122.5mm

尺寸 0V) ; T(mm) ; 3mm
• : :

； :

Installation
安裝方式

•
；安裝段槽归度 Installed slotting thickness
:合頁片W+0.2 Thickness of Hinge +0.2
:木娜孫/機螺絲 Screws for wooden/steel doors

Finishes 拉炷■鏡光 ▲首古/A紅古/、拉炼金］亮金
衷而応理 /，\ss /A'PS —AB /，'AC /JbsB L PB

P 039 初2 化会糸统 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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無油静音重合頁

功能特性 Features
•適用木仪或期質門 •For wooden or steel doors
•適用平開門 •For flush doors
•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落 •With loose pin
•適用左式或右式門 •For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•符合EN 1935要求 •In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配宜圖

材質 ：201/304 Stainless Steel
I

----------- -------—I-----------------------------
MATERIALS : 201/304^

Technical :三個合頁扱大承页 160kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 160kg

Data :皿 Amm Length Amm
技術參數 :鼬 Bmm Width Bmm

:腳 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm

:材料顾 Cmm Material thickness Cmm

Supplied With
標准配置
合頁

安装魏绦

1片
10®
:Hinge
! Mounting screws

1pc
10pcs

SIZE尺寸

尺寸A(U) L(e=) • 尺寸》•（粕Urr） •尺寸CO r（=＞）
101.6mm • 76.2mm ； 3mm
101.6mm : 88.9mm : 3mm

101.6mm ! 101.6mm • 3mm
114.3mm • 76.2mm 3mm
114.3mm J 88.9mm i 3mm
114 3mm i 101.6mm i 3mm
114.3mm • 114.3mm • 3mm
127mm • 76.2mm 3mm
127mm : 88.9mm ( 3mm
127mm ； 101.6mm i 3mm

127mm » 114.3mm 3mm

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

INSTALLATION
安裝方式

:安裝開桁摩度

:合頁片摩+0.2
:木黒综/展螂综

Finishes 1 1 ▲胃古］飯古 ，技悠金I亮金
表面成理 /，\ss /—PS —AB /・'AC A SB 1 PB

P.040



我饲多么祟尚起地平凡；殊不知1'1正的超越不過只是保持原本的樸索.
How much we advocate to beyond ordinary;
But the real surpass is
just to keep original simplicity.

P-041 ；z：：211 金幻立 HiNGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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平合頁4“x3”x3mm
Butt Hinge

功能特性 Features
•適用木質或婀質門 •For wooden or steel doors
•適用平開門 •For flush doors
•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落 •With loose pin
•適用左式或右式門 •For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•符合EN 1935要求 •In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配BE]

Technical ；三個合頁最大承重 60kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 60kg

Data :切度 101.6mm Length 101.6mm
技術參數 :颇 76.2mm Width 76.2mm

:m 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm
:材料颇 3mm Material thickness 3mm

----------------------- i-----------------------------
MATERIALS : 201/304 ™

材質 ：201/304 Stainless Steel
I

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片 ；Hinge 1pc
安装螺絲 8顆• Mounting screws 8pcs

SIZE尺寸

• : Square comer : Round comer

尺寸（長）r L(mm) :101.6mm ；101.6mm

尺寸（女）: W(mm) :76.2mm ；762mm
尺寸（以）「 T(mm) ；3mm ；3mm

之字孔 2BB 4BB

四號； 弧形孔 2BB 4BB

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

INSTALLATION :安坡間槽摩度

安裝方式 :合頁片叮+0.2

:木螺综/機郊絲

Finishes 厶拉絲,1值光 ▲订古紅古 ，技心|亮金
裏而處理 /*SS /・'PS ・aB /'AC /，\SB PB
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平合頁4"x4"x3MM
Butt Hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或徊質門

•連用平即門

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

•符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置圖

With

j安裝囲椚摩度
:合頁片序+0.2
:木螺絲/機爆综

Hinge
Mounting

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

合頁

安裝螂综

Supplied
標准配置

INSTALLATION
安裝方式

胃古A、红古』拉综金/I亮金
AB /害'AC PB；^HES A辭必野

MATERIALS 201/304 不务酒

材質 ；201/304 Stainless Steel

1片
8顆

Technical :三個合頁帔承重 80kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 80kg
Data :剛 101.6mm Length 101.6mm
技術參數 :馈 101.6mm Width 101.6mm

:輒S 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm
:材料摩度 3mm Material thickness 3mm

SIZE尺寸

;立角邊
• Square comer

；iranjia
i Round comer

尺寸GU）： L(mm) ! 101.6mm • 101.6mm
尺寸（眼］ W(mm) ；101.6mm ；101.6mm
尺寸即）! T(mm) ；3mm } 3mm

編號 ； 之字孔 ；2BB • 4BB

编次 : 弧形孔 • 2BB • 4BB
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Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片；Hinge 1pc
安裝螺絲 1。颗! Mounting screws lOpcs

Size尺寸

:
•汽角邊
: Square comer Round cofrcr

尺寸(W : L(mm)； 127mm ； 127mm

尺寸(«): W(mm): 76.2mm : 76 2mm

尺寸㈣: T(mm): 3mm : 3mm

编會: 之字孔; 2BB 4BB
島讶:

只形孔: 2BB 4BB

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/stee! doors

Installation
安裝方式

:安裝開桁以度

:合頁片摩+0.2
:木部絲/機螺综

Finishes 1校件 1值光 ▲為古|紅古1技悠会|亮鱼
表面處理 /・、SS /，？PS —AB /—AC ，，\SB 1 PB

平合頁5”X3”X3MM
Butt Hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或個質門

•適用平期門

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

•符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配實圖

MATERIALS : 201/304^

材質 ：201/304 Stainless Steel

Technical ；三個合頁只大承重 80kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 80kg

Data
:長度

127mm Length 127mm
技術參數 :毗 76.2mm Width 76.2mm

:瞄 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm
!材料叮度 3mm Material thickness 3mm

3
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SUPPLIED
標准配置

With

合頁 1片： Hinge 1pc
安裝螺絲 10顆• Mounting screws 10pcs

SIZE尺寸

•
• 直伯a
: Square comer !

角邊

Round comer

尺寸（长）: L(mm) \ 127mm : 127mm

尺寸（果）: W(mm): 101.6mm ； 101.6mm

尺寸（球）: T(mm) J 3mm 3mm

国號 ； 之字孔: 2BB 4BB

编戒 ； 51 阿L ; 2BB 4BB

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

Installation
安裝方式

；安裝開tf/ra

:合頁片摩+0.2
:木螺综/機螺絲

Finishes 厶 袂 丄视光 ▲口古/A、红古4\拉蛛金/I亮金
表而成理 /SS PS • AB 偃' AC /* SB /\\ PB

平合頁 5nx4‘‘X3MM
butt Hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或购質門

•適用平岡門

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

.符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors

•For flush doors

•With loose pin

•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors

•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置03

Technical ;三個合頁ALAJR重 80kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 80kg

Data :碰 127mm Length 127mm
技術參數 :舰 101.6mm Width 101.6mm

:雌 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm
:材料摩度 3mm Material thickness 3mm

Materials ;201/304不銹陌

材質 :201/304 Stainless Steel

P.045 a位丘金系统 HINGE HARDWARE SYSTEM
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平合頁 5"x5"x3mm

Butt Hinge

Features

•For wooden or steel doors

•For flush doors

•With loose pin

•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors

•In compliance with BS EN 1935

功能特性

Qi 口用木質或鋼質門
用平開門

:用貫穿軸,防止脱落

7左式或右式門
三N 1935要求

iONAL COMBINATIONS 配置圖

MATERIALS ： 201/304 不銹弱

材質 ：201/304 Stainless Steel
I

Technical
:三個合頁最大承重 80kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 80kg

Data :成 127mm Length 127mm
技術參數 :倾 127mm Width 127mm

•軸徑 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm

:材料剛 3mm Material thickness 3mm

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片 ：Hinge 1pc
安裝螺絲 10JSI • Mounting screws 10pcs

Size尺寸

•直伯遍
: Square comer : Round corner

尺寸（畏）r L(mm) J 127mm : 127mm
尺寸（W \ W(mm): 127mm ； 127mm
尺寸（球）「 T(mm): 3mm : 3mm

编號； 之字孔: 2BB 4BB
弭形孔: 2BB 4BB

Installation
安裝方式

:安裝開槽摩度

:合頁片叮+0.2
:木螺絲/機螺综

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

Finishes』拉絲 太鈍光 ▲青古/［、迎古A技終金|亮金
表面成理 //'SS /'PS —AB /'AC 1 PB
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Technical ;三個合頁 80kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 80kg
Data :剛 152.4mm Length 152.4mm
技術參數 :離 101.6mm Width 101.6mm

:雌 018mm Knuckle diameter 018mm
；材料摩度 4mm Material thickness 4mm

Materials ;201/304不銹钥

材質 '• 201/304 Stainless Steel■

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q
Q

P
Q

Q
Q

平合頁6"x4"x4mm
Butt Hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或购質門

•適用平開門

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

.符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional COMBINATIONS 配置圖

SUPPLIED
標准配置

WITH

合頁 1片: Hinge 1pc
安装螺综 12顆• Mounting screws 12pcs

SIZE尺寸

• : Square comer (
ini/niii
Round comer

尺寸（长）: L(mm)； 152.4mm : 152.4mm

尺寸（戏）: W(mm): 101.6mm ； 101.6mm

尺寸05）； T(mm) { 4mm 4mm

编戏 : 之祁： 4BB 4BB

Installation
安裝方式

:安装関槽摩度

:合頁片叮+0.2
:木螺絲/機螂絲

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws forwooden/steel doors

Finishes i拉悠k偵光
表面處理 /*ss ZlrPS 資古/］紅古 丿拉絲金，1亮金AB <L'AC /<>SB /丄 PB
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Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片 :Hinge 1pc
安裝螺综 8顆• Mounting screws 8pcs

SIZE尺寸

: : 直角辺
Square comer : Round corner

尺寸（長）； L(mm)； 101.6mm J 101.6mm

尺寸S）: W(mm): 101.6mm | 101.6mm

尺寸; T(mm) : 3mm 3mm

如就 - 绶釘： 之字孔 2BB

编殁 : 职釘 : 弧形孔 4BB

Installation
安裝方式

；安裝I川槽"度

:合頁片J9+0.2
:木螺综/械銳综

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

厶拉絡4供光 ▲脊古A短古1牌金I亮全
表面以理 /V'ss <1?PS AB /A'AC S'SB ，LpB

防盗釘合頁4"x4"x3MM
Security Hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或剜質門

•適用平成門

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

.符合EN 1935要求

•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置圆

Technical ；三個合頁Jii大承应 80kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 80kg

Data :皿 101.6mm Length 101.6mm
技術參數 :m. 101.6mm Width 101.6mm

:軸徑 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm
:材衲度 3mm Material thickness 3mm

Materials ;201/304不銹婀

材質 1 201/304 Stainless Steel

—
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SUPPLIED WITH
標准配置

合頁

安装螺综

1片：

8顆：

Hinge 1pc
Mounting screws 8pcs

SIZE尺寸

j •
直伯53
Square comer !

ini頂邊
Round comer

尺寸（長）r L(mm)； 101.6mm ； 101.6mm

尺寸«）: W(mm) { 101.6mm : 101.6mm

尺寸: T(mm)； 3mm 3mm

編戒: 單扣； 51形孔 2BB

編號: 畢扣: 孤形孔 4BB

Installation
安裝方式

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

;安裝IW厚度

:合頁片以+0.2
:木皺絲/機钮絲

Finishes /■拭垮 丄线光 ▲肯古紅古 』\河金/4充金
喪面応理 /15SS 偃'PS —AB /'AC /*SB /丄 PB

功能特性

•遮用木質或昭質門

•適用平開門

•采用貫穿軸，防止脱落

•適用左式或右式門

•符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With loose pin
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置圖

Technical ;三個合頁最大承重 80kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 80kg
Data :画 101.6mm Length 101.6mm
技術參數 :m 101.6mm Width 101.6mm

:瞄 014mm Knuckle diameter 014mm
；材料斷
•

3mm Material thickness 3mm

Materials ;201/304不銹罰

材質 :201/304 Stainless Steel

防盗扣合頁4"x4，，X3MM
Security Hinge

9.C95
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子母合頁

功能特性

•適用木質或胭質門

•適用平I川門
•只冇固定軸及料動介子

•適用左式或右式門

•符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With fixed pin and intermediate washer
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional

二 x®

COMBINATIONS 配胃 0]

o

Technical ；三個合］重 40kg Max door weight with 3 hinges 40kg

Data :皿 101.6mm Length 101.6mm
技術參數 :颇 75.85mm Width 75.85mm

:雌 012mm Knuckle diameter 012mm
:材料摩度 2.5mm Material thickness 2.5mm

Materials ;201/304不幼期

材質 :201/304 Stainless Steel1

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁

安裝螺综

1片:

6顆■

Hinge
Mounting

1pc
screws 6pcs

Size尺寸

尺寸（&）: L(mm) : 101.6mm : 101 6mm

尺寸（寛）: W(mrn): 75.85mm : 75.85mm

尺寸（厚）• T(mm): 2.5mm : 2.5mmm位 ： 直段 ; 期垛餃 •

昭位 耶3段 •

Installation
安裝方式

；安装間槽摩玖

:合頁片J9+0.2
:木螺絲/临综

FINISHES 技烤4鏡光 ▲占古4紅古1\拉心|亮尖
玻面恵理 /，\ss 4A5PS ・ab /・、ac sb 犠、pb
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4"旗鼓
Flag hinge

功能特性

•適用木質或钥質門

•適用平岡門

•JI有固定軸及轉動介子
•通用左式或右式門

.符合EN 1935要求

Features

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With fixed pin and intermediate washer
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置圖

Technical ；三個合頁最大承重 40kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 40kg
Data :融 101.6mm Length 101.6mm
技術费數 :倾 89mm Width 89mm

:雌 011mm Knuckle diameter 011 mm
:材料剛 2mm Material thickness 2mm

Materials ;201/304不銹钳

材質 I 201/304 Stainless Steel

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1片:；Hinge 1pc
安裝螺絲 8顋；! Mounting screws 8pcs

Size尺寸

尺寸（畏） :L(mm) ； 101.6mm ；

尺寸（竟） :W(mm) ; 89mm

尺寸（服） :T(mm) j 2mm

3YL位 •塑S5介子; •

机位 !不銹口介子! 1
1

Installation
安裝方式

；安裝U0W度

:合頁片球+0.2
:木螺絲/機螺絲

旦坦抒hes a牌 A鏡光 ▲肯古 厶紅古/A、拉炼金/I亮金
表面處理 /»SS <BXPS —AB Zft'AC //'SB /丄 PB
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5"旗鼓
Flag hinge

功能特性 Features
•適用木質或弱質門

•適用平關門

•JI冇固定軸及轉動介子
•適用左式或右式門

•符合EN 1935要求

•For wooden or steel doors
•For flush doors
•With fixed pin and intermediate washer
•For DIN left and DIN right handed doors
•In compliance with BS EN 1935

Optional combinations 配置EO

Technical ；三個合頁由坎承正 60kg Max. door weight with 3 hinges 60kg

Data :斷 127mm Length 127mm
技術參數 :姬T 101.6mm Width 101.6mm

■雌 018mm Knuckle diameter 018mm
:材料剛

1
3mm Material thickness 3mm

Materials ;201/304不銹期

材質 J 201/304 Stainless Steel

Installed slotting thickness
Thickness of Hinge +0.2
Screws for wooden/steel doors

Supplied With
標准配置

合頁 1 片 ：Hinge 1pc
安裝螺综 1。弑 ! Mounting screws 10pcs

SIZE尺寸

尺寸（IZ） ； Hmm） : 127mm

尺寸（寬）:W（mm） : 101.6mm

尺寸（厚）；T（mm） : 3mm
'就商-'［不錢照介子；

INSTALLATION
安裝方式

:安裝開柵"度

:合頁片J9+0.2
:木螂孫/槻拂综

Finishes』技蜂 1 ▲酉古 ，紅古 丄拉終金|亮全
表面處理 ，・'ss 4、PS /・、ac A SB 1 PB
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㈤ Add: Unit 1105,llF.,Tower l.Lippo Centre,No.89
Queensway,HongKong
香港金錦道89號寶力中心笫一座11樓1105室

密 Tel: 852-2543 0881
Fax:852-25430882

伯 Website: www.wicohardware.de

医 Add: N0.19Dakang Rd.,Qiaotou Town,Dongguan.
地址：廣東省束莞市梧頭鎮大康路19號3號樓

郵編 Postcode: 523038
fi 電話 Tel: +86(0)769 8236 2508

他真 Fax:+86(0)769 8236 2518
为洞址 Website: www.weikeshiye.com

http://www.wicohardware.de
http://www.weikeshiye.com

